
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Kabirhat, Noakhali. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

Memo No: 46.02.0047.000.14.01.22.593             Date:31/10/2022 
 

Invitation  for  Tender (Works)  

e-Tender Notice No: 01/2022-2023 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  for the procurement of following works, details are given below. 

 

Sl 

No. 
Package No Name of Work Tender Last 

Selling (Date 

& Time) 

Tender 

Closing 

(Date & 

Time) 

Tender 

Opening 

(Date 

&Time) 

Tender 

ID No 

01 e-Tender/PEDP4/NOA/KAB/2022-
2023/W14-01410 

Construction of Boundary Wall including 
Gate of Purba Lamchi Mojider Hat, South 
Rameswarpur and Uttor Ghoshbagh 
Government Primary School. 

16-Nov-

2022 15:00 

17-Nov-

2022 

13:00 

17-Nov-2022 

13:00 

744423 

 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP system portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

    To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 
documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branches up to last selling date and time as mentioned 

above. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) or 
(egphelpdesk@lged.gov.bd). 

 

           

                                Sd/=                                

(Harasit Kumar Saha) 

Upazila Engineer 
Kabirhat, Noakhali. 

Phone No: 02-334495886. 

ue.kabirhat@lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No: 46.02.0047.000.14.01.22.593             Date:31/10/2022 
 Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 

 

01. Director General, Primary Education Department, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 
02. Chief Engineer, Department of Public Health Engineering, Dhaka-1000. 

03. Additional Chief Engineer (Rural Infrastructure Development and Management), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Dhaka. 

04. Additional Chief Engineer (Monitoring, Audit, Procurement and ICT), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Dhaka. 
05. Additional Chief Engineer, Chottogram Division, Chottogram. 

06. Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

07. Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
08. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Noakhali Region, Noakhali. 

09. Executive Engineer, LGED, Noakhali. 
10. Executive Engineer, LGED, Office of the Superintending Engineer, Noakhali Region, Noakhali. 

11. Chairman,Upazila Parishad, Kabirhat, Noakhali 

12. District Education Officer, Noakhali. 
13. Upazila  Nirbahi Officer, Kabirhat, Noakhali 

14. Upazila Education Officer, Kabirhat, Noakhali. 

15.  Notice board.              
                  

                                                                         Sd/= 

Upazila Engineer 
Kabirhat, Noakhali. 

Memo No: 46.02.0047.000.14.01.22.593             Date:31/10/2022 
Copy to necessary action: 

• The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Bangladesh Today/The Daily Ajkaler Khabor. He is requested to publish the advertisement in the Daily 

News Paper, one day one time, 4 Colm-4", interior pages of the paper on or before 02/11/2022. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies of 
Newspaper to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund.     

 

                                   Sd/= 

Upazila Engineer 

Kabirhat, Noakhali. 

 

www.lged.gov.bd
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:egphelpdesk@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.kabirhat@lged.gov.bd

